
Viv sends everyone her very best 

Viv De La Fuente, the Chief

Executive Officer has started

retirement early and has now left

Encompass Care

From the Board of Trustees, David
Corbin has some news to share 

wishes.

with you.



Tracey Dennis Andrews has 
taken the role of Managing
Director 

Lisa Rowland-Hall is Encompass’
Governance Director 

Luke Stockley has been appointed
Operations Director 



Honesty

Inclusivity

Kindness

Dignity


Integrity 
Tracey, Lisa, and Luke will
continue to uphold the 

If you have any questions,
please ask.

And want you to know this

change will not affect you or

the support you receive. 

Support staff, Tracey, Lisa,
Luke, and board members are
all 
here to listen.

Encompass values.


